
#2 Women's 100 Meters
M America East 11.36 Mercedes Jackson UMBC 2015

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+1.3)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CLARKE, Dominique SO Albany 11.42 10

2 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 11.83 8

3 WRIGHT, Savannah SO UMBC 11.87 6

4 ONYEBADI, Petronilla JR UMBC 12.09 5

5 HOLLOWAY, Nia FR NJIT 12.28 4

6 PARSONS, Za'Kayza FR UMBC 12.30 3

7 HUNT, Adaliz FR Albany 12.32 2

8 MILLS, Nia SR Hartford 12.37 1

4:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CLARKE, Dominique SO Albany 11.72Q  (+1.0) 1(1)

2 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 11.92Q  (+0.5) 3(1)

3 WRIGHT, Savannah SO UMBC 11.99q  (+0.5) 3(2)

4 PARSONS, Za'Kayza FR UMBC 12.21q  (+1.0) 1(2)

5 MILLS, Nia SR Hartford 12.28q 12.271  (+1.0) 1(3)

6 ONYEBADI, Petronilla JR UMBC 12.28Q12.277  (+0.7) 2(1)

7 JACKSON, Dominique JR Binghamton 12.32q 12.313  (+0.7) 2(2)

8 HUNT, Adaliz FR Albany 12.32q 12.314  (+0.5) 3(3)

9 HOLLOWAY, Nia FR NJIT 12.32q 12.315  (+0.5) 3(4)

10 BULFORD-TROTT, Keturah FR UMBC 12.35  (+0.7) 2(3)

11 VOKER, Marlina FR Hartford 12.39  (+0.7) 2(4)

12 HYATT, Gabrielle SO Binghamton 12.46  (+1.0) 1(4)

13 GREEN, Zhanna SO Binghamton 12.61  (+1.0) 1(5)

14 RIDGELY, Blaire JR UMBC 12.80  (+0.5) 3(5)

15 WILLIAMS, Lillian SO NJIT 12.84  (+0.7) 2(5)

16 SNAY, Schuyler JR UMass Lowell 12.97  (+0.5) 3(6)

17 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth FR New Hampshire 13.46  (+0.7) 2(6)

18 MASUMBUKO, Nadege FR New Hampshire 13.50  (+1.0) 1(6)

19 ECCLESTON, Chenille FR Maine 13.57  (+1.0) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 CLARKE, Dominique SO Albany 11.72Q

2 PARSONS, Za'Kayza FR UMBC 12.21q

3 MILLS, Nia SR Hartford 12.28q 12.271

4 HYATT, Gabrielle SO Binghamton 12.46

5 GREEN, Zhanna SO Binghamton 12.61

6 MASUMBUKO, Nadege FR New Hampshire 13.50

7 ECCLESTON, Chenille FR Maine 13.57
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 ONYEBADI, Petronilla JR UMBC 12.28Q12.277

2 JACKSON, Dominique JR Binghamton 12.32q 12.313

3 BULFORD-TROTT, Keturah FR UMBC 12.35

4 VOKER, Marlina FR Hartford 12.39

5 WILLIAMS, Lillian SO NJIT 12.84

6 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth FR New Hampshire 13.46

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 11.92Q

2 WRIGHT, Savannah SO UMBC 11.99q

3 HUNT, Adaliz FR Albany 12.32q 12.314

4 HOLLOWAY, Nia FR NJIT 12.32q 12.315

5 RIDGELY, Blaire JR UMBC 12.80

6 SNAY, Schuyler JR UMass Lowell 12.97

#4 Women's 200 Meters
M America East 23.55 Mercedes Jackson UMBC 2015

1:35 PM (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+1.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BOBB, Caitlyn FR UMBC 23.44 10

2 CLARKE, Dominique SO Albany 23.45 8

3 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 24.13 6

4 GRAY, Imani JR Albany 24.19 5

5 WRIGHT, Savannah SO UMBC 24.39 4

6 JOYNER, Nia SR Binghamton 24.42 3

7 DALEY, Collese SR UMBC 24.79 2

8 BULFORD-TROTT, Keturah FR UMBC 24.97 1

9 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 25.56

5:25 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CLARKE, Dominique SO Albany 23.93Q  (+0.9) 3(1)

2 BOBB, Caitlyn FR UMBC 24.01Q  (+1.1) 2(1)

3 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 24.16q  (+0.9) 3(2)

4 GRAY, Imani JR Albany 24.17Q  (+0.5) 1(1)

5 WRIGHT, Savannah SO UMBC 24.31q  (+1.1) 2(2)

6 JOYNER, Nia SR Binghamton 24.54q  (+1.1) 2(3)

7 DALEY, Collese SR UMBC 24.83q  (+0.5) 1(2)

8 BULFORD-TROTT, Keturah FR UMBC 24.89q  (+0.9) 3(3)

9 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 25.00q  (+1.1) 2(4)

10 VOKER, Marlina FR Hartford 25.07  (+0.5) 1(3)

11 HYATT, Gabrielle SO Binghamton 25.12  (+1.1) 2(5)

12 MORONE, Sophia SO Binghamton 25.18  (+0.9) 3(4)

13 GREEN, Zhanna SO Binghamton 25.59  (+0.5) 1(4)

2022 AMERICA EAST OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Burlington, VT
Livak Track & Field Complex

Host: University of Vermont
5/7/2022 - 5/8/2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Alex Blanchard
Meet Referee:
Dave Kerin
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/8/2022 3:46 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
5:25 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
14 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 25.63  (+0.5) 1(5)

15 SCOTT, Zakiya SR New Hampshire 25.73  (+0.5) 1(6)

16 PECCI, Tatum JR UMass Lowell 25.99  (+1.1) 2(6)

17 GETZ, Alison SO Binghamton 26.01 26.008  (+1.1) 2(7)

18 RIDGELY, Blaire JR UMBC 26.01 26.009  (+0.9) 3(5)

19 BURKE, Grace SO NJIT 26.05  (+0.9) 3(6)

20 PARSONS, Za'Kayza FR UMBC 26.24  (+0.9) 3(7)

21 MILLS, Nia SR Hartford 26.26  (+0.5) 1(7)

22 JACKSON, Dominique JR Binghamton 26.65  (+0.9) 3(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 GRAY, Imani JR Albany 24.17Q

2 DALEY, Collese SR UMBC 24.83q

3 VOKER, Marlina FR Hartford 25.07

4 GREEN, Zhanna SO Binghamton 25.59

5 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 25.63

6 SCOTT, Zakiya SR New Hampshire 25.73

7 MILLS, Nia SR Hartford 26.26

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 BOBB, Caitlyn FR UMBC 24.01Q

2 WRIGHT, Savannah SO UMBC 24.31q

3 JOYNER, Nia SR Binghamton 24.54q

4 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 25.00q

5 HYATT, Gabrielle SO Binghamton 25.12

6 PECCI, Tatum JR UMass Lowell 25.99

7 GETZ, Alison SO Binghamton 26.01 26.008

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 CLARKE, Dominique SO Albany 23.93Q

2 MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR Albany 24.16q

3 BULFORD-TROTT, Keturah FR UMBC 24.89q

4 MORONE, Sophia SO Binghamton 25.18

5 RIDGELY, Blaire JR UMBC 26.01 26.009

6 BURKE, Grace SO NJIT 26.05

7 PARSONS, Za'Kayza FR UMBC 26.24

8 JACKSON, Dominique JR Binghamton 26.65
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
M America East 53.07 Amanda Stead Stony Brook 2019

12:05 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BOBB, Caitlyn FR UMBC 53.36 10

2 DALEY, Collese SR UMBC 54.96 8

3 NANCE, Sydne SR NJIT 55.36 6

4 LOWE, Rori SO Albany 56.50 5

5 ABANKWA, Hillary FR Binghamton 56.60 4

6 KORSAH, Brittany SR Binghamton 56.95 3

7 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 57.28 2

8 MORONE, Sophia SO Binghamton 57.29 57.284 1

9 BROWN, Emily FR Albany 57.29 57.289

3:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BOBB, Caitlyn FR UMBC 54.84Q 1(1)

2 NANCE, Sydne SR NJIT 55.24Q 2(1)

3 LOWE, Rori SO Albany 55.94Q 2(2)

4 DALEY, Collese SR UMBC 55.96Q 1(2)

5 KORSAH, Brittany SR Binghamton 56.01q 1(3)

6 ABANKWA, Hillary FR Binghamton 56.04q 2(3)

7 MORONE, Sophia SO Binghamton 56.59q 2(4)

8 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 57.26q 1(4)

9 BROWN, Emily FR Albany 57.54q 2(5)

10 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 58.17 1(5)

11 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 58.93 1(6)

12 HOWARD, Tyler SO Albany 59.04 2(6)

13 PARCHINSKI, Emily SO Hartford 59.18 2(7)

14 GAY, Serena SO Binghamton 59.74 2(8)

15 GRADY, Alicia SO Albany 59.79 1(7)

16 FRASER, Natalie SO New Hampshire 1:00.35 1(8)

17 BAKER, Renee FR Albany 1:00.59 1(9)

18 KAOMA, Celine FR Albany 1:02.18 2(9)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 BOBB, Caitlyn FR UMBC 54.84Q

2 DALEY, Collese SR UMBC 55.96Q

3 KORSAH, Brittany SR Binghamton 56.01q

4 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 57.26q

5 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 58.17

6 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 58.93

7 GRADY, Alicia SO Albany 59.79
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 FRASER, Natalie SO New Hampshire 1:00.35

9 BAKER, Renee FR Albany 1:00.59

Heat 2 of 2

1 NANCE, Sydne SR NJIT 55.24Q

2 LOWE, Rori SO Albany 55.94Q

3 ABANKWA, Hillary FR Binghamton 56.04q

4 MORONE, Sophia SO Binghamton 56.59q

5 BROWN, Emily FR Albany 57.54q

6 HOWARD, Tyler SO Albany 59.04

7 PARCHINSKI, Emily SO Hartford 59.18

8 GAY, Serena SO Binghamton 59.74

9 KAOMA, Celine FR Albany 1:02.18

#8 Women's 800 Meters
M America East 2:07.01 Yolanda Ngarambe Vermont 2014

12:45 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MACKAY, Emily SR Binghamton 2:06.46 10

2 GIESING, Isabella JR UMass Lowell 2:06.79 8

3 LEYDON, Avery JR UMass Lowell 2:11.23 6

4 GARCIA, Ariella SR UMBC 2:11.30 5

5 RUTT, Samantha JR Albany 2:11.70 4

6 CASSENS, Stephanie JR Binghamton 2:12.26 3

7 ARCHER, Cailey SO New Hampshire 2:14.65 2

8 CULHANE, Carmela JR Binghamton 2:15.50 1

9 BUTTERFIELD, Kaitlyn SR Albany 2:17.36

3:35 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MACKAY, Emily SR Binghamton 2:12.31Q 2(1)

2 CASSENS, Stephanie JR Binghamton 2:12.52Q 1(1)

3 RUTT, Samantha JR Albany 2:12.90q 1(2)

4 LEYDON, Avery JR UMass Lowell 2:15.29Q 3(1)

5 GARCIA, Ariella SR UMBC 2:15.56q 3(2)

6 GIESING, Isabella JR UMass Lowell 2:15.67Q 4(1)

7 ARCHER, Cailey SO New Hampshire 2:16.04q 2(2)

8 CULHANE, Carmela JR Binghamton 2:17.35q 3(3)

9 BUTTERFIELD, Kaitlyn SR Albany 2:17.41q 2(3)

10 VYAS, Stuti JR NJIT 2:17.50 2(4)

11 ADEYANJU, Haleemot JR Hartford 2:18.32 4(2)

12 JOHN, Dina SR Vermont 2:19.30 4(3)

13 HAYES, Erin SO Albany 2:20.12 2(5)

14 RUDOLPH, Leah SO UMass Lowell 2:20.25 1(3)

15 STADTLANDER, Lindy SO Vermont 2:22.27 1(4)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:35 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 RONAN, Claire FR New Hampshire 2:22.48 3(4)

17 CRUM, Charlotte JR Vermont 2:24.11 4(4)

18 KAMEKA, Samantha JR UMBC 2:24.43 3(5)

19 ROSS, Hayley SR Vermont 2:24.50 2(6)

20 WILLMAN, Elizabeth FR UMBC 2:25.03 3(6)

21 ZHECHEVA, Nadia FR NJIT 2:25.23 1(5)

22 HOMSI, Isabel FR Vermont 2:28.48 1(6)

23 MCLAUGHLIN, Judy FR UMBC 2:28.62 4(5)

24 DOYLE, Carolyn SO Vermont 2:29.14 1(7)

25 HASTINGS-CRUMMEY, Emma FR Vermont 2:29.92 4(6)

26 BASSETT, Veronica FR Vermont 2:30.49 4(7)

27 DORSEY, Delani FR UMass Lowell 2:31.72 2(7)

28 QUADE, Megan SO Vermont 2:34.57 1(8)

29 CHAPMAN, Nicolet SR UMass Lowell 2:35.34 3(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 CASSENS, Stephanie JR Binghamton 2:12.52Q

2 RUTT, Samantha JR Albany 2:12.90q

3 RUDOLPH, Leah SO UMass Lowell 2:20.25

4 STADTLANDER, Lindy SO Vermont 2:22.27

5 ZHECHEVA, Nadia FR NJIT 2:25.23

6 HOMSI, Isabel FR Vermont 2:28.48

7 DOYLE, Carolyn SO Vermont 2:29.14

8 QUADE, Megan SO Vermont 2:34.57

Heat 2 of 4

1 MACKAY, Emily SR Binghamton 2:12.31Q

2 ARCHER, Cailey SO New Hampshire 2:16.04q

3 BUTTERFIELD, Kaitlyn SR Albany 2:17.41q

4 VYAS, Stuti JR NJIT 2:17.50

5 HAYES, Erin SO Albany 2:20.12

6 ROSS, Hayley SR Vermont 2:24.50

7 DORSEY, Delani FR UMass Lowell 2:31.72

Heat 3 of 4

1 LEYDON, Avery JR UMass Lowell 2:15.29Q

2 GARCIA, Ariella SR UMBC 2:15.56q

3 CULHANE, Carmela JR Binghamton 2:17.35q

4 RONAN, Claire FR New Hampshire 2:22.48

5 KAMEKA, Samantha JR UMBC 2:24.43

6 WILLMAN, Elizabeth FR UMBC 2:25.03

7 CHAPMAN, Nicolet SR UMass Lowell 2:35.34

Heat 4 of 4

2022 AMERICA EAST OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Burlington, VT
Livak Track & Field Complex

Host: University of Vermont
5/7/2022 - 5/8/2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Alex Blanchard
Meet Referee:
Dave Kerin
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/8/2022 3:46 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 GIESING, Isabella JR UMass Lowell 2:15.67Q

2 ADEYANJU, Haleemot JR Hartford 2:18.32

3 JOHN, Dina SR Vermont 2:19.30

4 CRUM, Charlotte JR Vermont 2:24.11

5 MCLAUGHLIN, Judy FR UMBC 2:28.62

6 HASTINGS-CRUMMEY, Emma FR Vermont 2:29.92

7 BASSETT, Veronica FR Vermont 2:30.49

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
M America East 4:14.71 Lucy Van Dalen Stony Brook 2012

11:45 AM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 YEOMANS, Nicole JR New Hampshire 4:31.35 10

2 O'SHEA, Caroline JR UMass Lowell 4:38.05 8

3 D'ORSO, Hannah SO Hartford 4:42.66 6

4 DOODY, Regan SO New Hampshire 4:43.53 5

5 YORK, Emma SO New Hampshire 4:43.82 4

6 LANGSTAFF, Hannah SO New Hampshire 4:46.29 3

7 CODDINGTON, Sydney SR Albany 4:46.50 2

8 CASEY, Morgan SR UMBC 4:49.95 1

9 CHAMBERS, Amanda JR Albany 4:50.69

10 TYSKA, Hope FR Vermont 4:51.37

11 HOLMES, Sadie FR Vermont 4:53.10

12 BRENNAN, Alexa SO Maine 5:03.00

2:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 YEOMANS, Nicole JR New Hampshire 4:45.40Q 1(1)

2 O'SHEA, Caroline JR UMass Lowell 4:46.07Q 2(1)

3 CODDINGTON, Sydney SR Albany 4:46.30Q 1(2)

4 YORK, Emma SO New Hampshire 4:47.56Q 2(2)

5 CASEY, Morgan SR UMBC 4:48.16Q 2(3)

6 TYSKA, Hope FR Vermont 4:50.71Q 1(3)

7 DOODY, Regan SO New Hampshire 4:53.62Q 3(1)

8 D'ORSO, Hannah SO Hartford 4:53.68Q 3(2)

9 CHAMBERS, Amanda JR Albany 4:53.76q 1(4)

10 LANGSTAFF, Hannah SO New Hampshire 4:54.07Q 3(3)

11 BRENNAN, Alexa SO Maine 4:55.82q 2(4)

12 HOLMES, Sadie FR Vermont 4:57.13q 3(4)

13 ROSE, Zoe FR Binghamton 4:57.69 2(5)

14 CHURCHILL, Ellie JR Vermont 4:58.42 1(5)

15 FLEUETTE, Isabelle FR Vermont 4:59.02 2(6)

16 CORNISH, Andie JR Vermont 4:59.26 1(6)

17 DOHERTY, Hannah FR UMass Lowell 5:00.41 1(7)
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
2:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
18 CASTANO, Katherine SO NJIT 5:00.92 3(5)

19 JOHNSON, Ava FR Vermont 5:01.12 1(8)

20 DEAN, Victoria JR New Hampshire 5:02.84 3(6)

21 HASTINGS-CRUMMEY, Emma FR Vermont 5:05.29 3(7)

22 MIRAMBEAUX, Asaliah FR UMass Lowell 5:06.51 2(7)

23 MAC, Vivian FR UMass Lowell 5:07.92 1(9)

24 VAN DE MEULEBROECKE, Cara FR Vermont 5:08.69 2(8)

25 DOMAN, Sophie SR Vermont 5:11.71 1(10)

26 HILL-GLOVER, Laila SO NJIT 5:12.24 1(11)

27 RAIA, Cassandra SR NJIT 5:12.68 3(8)

28 ENGSTROM, Ava FR Vermont 5:14.93 3(9)

29 SIDAWAY, Jaymie FR Maine 5:16.05 2(9)

30 HAYDEN, Hannah FR Vermont 5:17.80 2(10)

31 FARAGO, Marissa JR UMass Lowell 5:26.01 3(10)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 YEOMANS, Nicole JR New Hampshire 4:45.40Q

2 CODDINGTON, Sydney SR Albany 4:46.30Q

3 TYSKA, Hope FR Vermont 4:50.71Q

4 CHAMBERS, Amanda JR Albany 4:53.76q

5 CHURCHILL, Ellie JR Vermont 4:58.42

6 CORNISH, Andie JR Vermont 4:59.26

7 DOHERTY, Hannah FR UMass Lowell 5:00.41

8 JOHNSON, Ava FR Vermont 5:01.12

9 MAC, Vivian FR UMass Lowell 5:07.92

10 DOMAN, Sophie SR Vermont 5:11.71

11 HILL-GLOVER, Laila SO NJIT 5:12.24

Heat 2 of 3

1 O'SHEA, Caroline JR UMass Lowell 4:46.07Q

2 YORK, Emma SO New Hampshire 4:47.56Q

3 CASEY, Morgan SR UMBC 4:48.16Q

4 BRENNAN, Alexa SO Maine 4:55.82q

5 ROSE, Zoe FR Binghamton 4:57.69

6 FLEUETTE, Isabelle FR Vermont 4:59.02

7 MIRAMBEAUX, Asaliah FR UMass Lowell 5:06.51

8 VAN DE MEULEBROECKE, Cara FR Vermont 5:08.69

9 SIDAWAY, Jaymie FR Maine 5:16.05

10 HAYDEN, Hannah FR Vermont 5:17.80

Heat 3 of 3

1 DOODY, Regan SO New Hampshire 4:53.62Q

2 D'ORSO, Hannah SO Hartford 4:53.68Q
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 LANGSTAFF, Hannah SO New Hampshire 4:54.07Q

4 HOLMES, Sadie FR Vermont 4:57.13q

5 CASTANO, Katherine SO NJIT 5:00.92

6 DEAN, Victoria JR New Hampshire 5:02.84

7 HASTINGS-CRUMMEY, Emma FR Vermont 5:05.29

8 RAIA, Cassandra SR NJIT 5:12.68

9 ENGSTROM, Ava FR Vermont 5:14.93

10 FARAGO, Marissa JR UMass Lowell 5:26.01

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
M America East 15:59.66 Corey Connor Maine 2012

2:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WALKER, Jill FR New Hampshire 17:04.92 10

2 SOLIMINE, Jenna SR UMass Lowell 17:12.16 8

3 NOLAN, Kira JR New Hampshire 17:20.37 6

4 DOYLE, MacKenzie FR UMass Lowell 17:27.07 5

5 ROSS, Sarah FR UMass Lowell 17:43.66 4

6 SHEFFIELD, Olivia JR UMass Lowell 17:46.64 3

7 FITZMAURICE, Tess FR Albany 17:51.79 2

8 ARMONDA, Madison JR UMBC 17:56.06 1

9 ANUSAUSKAS, Allison SO UMass Lowell 18:01.21

10 GUILFOYLE, Noreen JR Albany 18:18.44

11 CASTANO, Katherine SO NJIT 18:35.61

12 HOLLAND, Lindsay SO Binghamton 18:39.50

13 BAPTISTE, Amanda SR UMass Lowell 18:41.62

14 HOPPLER, Madison SO New Hampshire 18:48.55

15 YODER, Marlee FR Maine 18:52.64

16 YOUNT, Mary FR UMass Lowell 19:00.61

17 CHURCHILL, Ellie JR Vermont 19:11.18

18 KULPA, Sarah SO Hartford 19:18.33

19 HILL-GLOVER, Laila SO NJIT 20:32.77

SULLIVAN, Violet SO New Hampshire DNF

GUERCI, Kyra SO Binghamton DNF

GILMORE, Lydia SO Maine DNF

#14 Women's 10000 Meters
M America East 34:42.03 Andrea Walkonen Boston U 2008

6:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DOYLE, MacKenzie FR UMass Lowell 36:07.21 10

2 SOLIMINE, Jenna SR UMass Lowell 36:08.19 8

3 GUILFOYLE, Noreen JR Albany 37:02.05 6

4 FITZMAURICE, Tess FR Albany 37:08.02 5

5 O'CONNOR, Abigail SO Hartford 37:14.47 4
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#14 Women's 10000 Meters (cont'd)
6:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
6 MAHONEY, Caroline SR New Hampshire 37:49.73 3

7 DEAN, Lauren JR New Hampshire 37:51.94 2

8 KELLY, Clare FR Vermont 38:39.21 1

9 BEYER, Emmy SR UMBC 38:57.72

10 TALADA, Sheridan SO Binghamton 39:33.81

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles
M America East 13.52 Courtney Warden Stony Brook 2017

12:25 PM (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+2.9)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 13.82 10

2 CHAN, Jenna SO Binghamton 14.06 8

3 NELSON CHEVRY, Olivia FR Albany 14.32 6

4 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 14.45 5

5 JOHNSON, Ayanna JR UMBC 14.48 4

6 MCILWAIN, Arie FR UMBC 14.51 3

7 GRASSO, Alexandria SO UMass Lowell 14.57 2

8 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 14.94 1

9 PALDINO, Penelope SO Binghamton 15.02

2:50 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 14.21Q14.203  (+0.2) 2(1)

2 CHAN, Jenna SO Binghamton 14.21Q14.209  (+1.2) 1(1)

3 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 14.53Q  (–0.3) 3(1)

4 GRASSO, Alexandria SO UMass Lowell 14.60q  (+0.2) 2(2)

5 NELSON CHEVRY, Olivia FR Albany 14.65q  (+0.2) 2(3)

6 MCILWAIN, Arie FR UMBC 14.80q  (–0.3) 3(2)

7 JOHNSON, Ayanna JR UMBC 14.84q  (–0.3) 3(3)

8 PALDINO, Penelope SO Binghamton 14.89q  (+1.2) 1(2)

9 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 14.93q  (–0.3) 3(4)

10 TASKER, Nina SR UMass Lowell 14.98  (+1.2) 1(3)

11 UMEZURIKE, Chelsea JR UMBC 14.99  (+1.2) 1(4)

12 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 15.01  (+1.2) 1(5)

13 COCHRAN, Darcy SO Maine 15.04  (+0.2) 2(4)

14 TUDISCO, Saige JR New Hampshire 15.31  (+0.2) 2(5)

15 OTTO, Jadyn FR NJIT 15.71  (–0.3) 3(5)

16 LEONARD, Cali FR Hartford 15.74  (–0.3) 3(6)

17 HADZIC, Nejla SO Vermont 15.89  (+1.2) 1(6)

18 COWAN, Katherine SR Maine 16.11  (+0.2) 2(6)

19 LEWIS, Sydney SO UMass Lowell 16.26  (+1.2) 1(7)

20 LAWSON, Erika FR Maine 16.30  (+0.2) 2(7)
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#15 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 CHAN, Jenna SO Binghamton 14.21Q14.209

2 PALDINO, Penelope SO Binghamton 14.89q

3 TASKER, Nina SR UMass Lowell 14.98

4 UMEZURIKE, Chelsea JR UMBC 14.99

5 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 15.01

6 HADZIC, Nejla SO Vermont 15.89

7 LEWIS, Sydney SO UMass Lowell 16.26

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 14.21Q14.203

2 GRASSO, Alexandria SO UMass Lowell 14.60q

3 NELSON CHEVRY, Olivia FR Albany 14.65q

4 COCHRAN, Darcy SO Maine 15.04

5 TUDISCO, Saige JR New Hampshire 15.31

6 COWAN, Katherine SR Maine 16.11

7 LAWSON, Erika FR Maine 16.30

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 14.53Q

2 MCILWAIN, Arie FR UMBC 14.80q

3 JOHNSON, Ayanna JR UMBC 14.84q

4 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 14.93q

5 OTTO, Jadyn FR NJIT 15.71

6 LEONARD, Cali FR Hartford 15.74

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
M America East 58.51 Grace Claxton Albany 2015

1:20 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 58.96 10

2 JOHNSON, Ayanna JR UMBC 1:00.88 8

3 HOHENSTEIN, Kristin JR UMass Lowell 1:01.40 6

4 GRASSO, Mia SR Vermont 1:02.92 5

5 WINSTON, Autumn FR UMBC 1:03.11 4

6 CHRISTOPHER, Sophie FR Vermont 1:03.47 3

7 JORDAN, Catherine JR UMBC 1:06.53 2

8 HADZIC, Nejla SO Vermont 1:06.70 1

9 LYNCH, Chelsea SO UMass Lowell 1:07.69

4:25 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 1:01.22Q 1(1)

2 HOHENSTEIN, Kristin JR UMass Lowell 1:03.06Q 2(1)

3 JOHNSON, Ayanna JR UMBC 1:03.10Q 1(2)
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#18 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
4:25 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 GRASSO, Mia SR Vermont 1:03.14Q 2(2)

5 WINSTON, Autumn FR UMBC 1:03.98q 1(3)

6 CHRISTOPHER, Sophie FR Vermont 1:04.98q 1(4)

7 LYNCH, Chelsea SO UMass Lowell 1:05.90q 2(3)

8 JORDAN, Catherine JR UMBC 1:06.61q 2(4)

9 HADZIC, Nejla SO Vermont 1:07.09q 2(5)

10 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 1:07.43 1(5)

11 DIESTEL, Mary SR Vermont 1:09.88 1(6)

12 PALDINO, Penelope SO Binghamton 1:10.77 2(6)

13 LAWSON, Erika FR Maine 1:16.40 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 DENIS, Dinedye JR Albany 1:01.22Q

2 JOHNSON, Ayanna JR UMBC 1:03.10Q

3 WINSTON, Autumn FR UMBC 1:03.98q

4 CHRISTOPHER, Sophie FR Vermont 1:04.98q

5 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 1:07.43

6 DIESTEL, Mary SR Vermont 1:09.88

7 LAWSON, Erika FR Maine 1:16.40

Heat 2 of 2

1 HOHENSTEIN, Kristin JR UMass Lowell 1:03.06Q

2 GRASSO, Mia SR Vermont 1:03.14Q

3 LYNCH, Chelsea SO UMass Lowell 1:05.90q

4 JORDAN, Catherine JR UMBC 1:06.61q

5 HADZIC, Nejla SO Vermont 1:07.09q

6 PALDINO, Penelope SO Binghamton 1:10.77

#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
M America East 9:49.16 Laura Rose Donegan New Hampshire 2016

4:55 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CHIGATAYEVA, Aziza JR Binghamton 10:32.83 10

2 LEIGHTON, Jane SR Vermont 10:46.53 8

3 BURNELL, Carolyn SO Binghamton 11:02.61 6

4 SHEFFIELD, Olivia JR UMass Lowell 11:09.25 5

5 IOCCA, Kaitlyn SO Albany 11:18.75 4

6 STONE, Kaylee JR Binghamton 11:29.28 3

7 PLANAVSKY, Mercedes SR Albany 11:50.60 2

8 MARCELLO, Hailey JR Hartford 12:06.57 1

9 MUI, Jennifer FR Binghamton 12:17.22

10 HRELJA, Lejla FR Albany 12:35.07
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#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
M America East 44.93 Butterfield, Smith, Rodriguez, Osuji Albany 2018

11:10 AM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Albany (A) 45.29 10

1) GRAY, Imani JR 2) MCDERMOTT, Brynley FR

3) LOWE, Rori SO 4) CLARKE, Dominique SO

2 UMBC (A) 45.76 8

1) WRIGHT, Savannah SO 2) ONYEBADI, Petronilla JR

3) DALEY, Collese SR 4) BOBB, Caitlyn FR

3 Binghamton (A) 47.04 6

1) JOYNER, Nia SR 2) HYATT, Gabrielle SO

3) MORONE, Sophia SO 4) CHAN, Jenna SO

4 Hartford (A) 47.50 5

1) MILLS, Nia SR 2) VOKER, Marlina FR

3) PARCHINSKI, Emily SO 4) HARRIS, Brianna SR

5 UMass Lowell (A) 48.26 4

1) LEFAIVRE, Alexis FR 2) EDDY, Lauren SR

3) PECCI, Tatum JR 4) MARSH, Madison FR

6 NJIT (A) 48.95 3

1) HOLLOWAY, Nia FR 2) NANCE, Sydne SR

3) WILLIAMS, Lillian SO 4) OTTO, Jadyn FR

7 New Hampshire (A) 49.00 2

1) SCOTT, Zakiya SR 2) ALMASIAN, Meline SO

3) VARTABEDIAN, Savannah JR 4) TARANKO, Mia SO

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
M America East 3:41.22 Howatt, Labreck, Tolton, Miller Maine 2010

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 UMBC (A) M 3:39.24 10

1) GARCIA, Ariella SR 2) DALEY, Collese SR

3) JOHNSON, Ayanna JR 4) BOBB, Caitlyn FR

2 Albany (A) 3:41.23 8

1) DENIS, Dinedye JR 2) GRAY, Imani JR

3) BROWN, Emily FR 4) LOWE, Rori SO

3 Binghamton (A) 3:43.69 6

1) JOYNER, Nia SR 2) KORSAH, Brittany SR

3) ABANKWA, Hillary FR 4) CASSENS, Stephanie JR

4 Vermont (A) 3:54.15 5

1) RAUSA, Gabby FR 2) GRASSO, Mia SR

3) JOHN, Dina SR 4) JOHN, Sonia SR
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#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 NJIT (A) 3:57.69 4

1) BURKE, Grace SO 2) ZHECHEVA, Nadia FR

3) VYAS, Stuti JR 4) NANCE, Sydne SR

6 UMass Lowell (A) 3:58.69 3

1) EDDY, Lauren SR 2) PECCI, Tatum JR

3) HOHENSTEIN, Kristin JR 4) MARSH, Madison FR

7 New Hampshire (A) 3:58.93 2

1) FRASER, Natalie SO 2) HAMLIN, Kelly JR

3) SCOTT, Zakiya SR 4) AGRI, Autumn FR

8 Hartford (A) 4:11.23 1

1) PARCHINSKI, Emily SO 2) HARRIS, Brianna SR

3) MCGRAIL, Molly SO 4) KONIOR, Noelle FR

#26 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
M America East 8:47.16 Murdock, Kruse, Gajewski, Purrier New Hampshire 2017

2:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 UMass Lowell (A) 9:07.20 10

1) RUDOLPH, Leah SO 2) LEYDON, Avery JR

3) O'SHEA, Caroline JR 4) GIESING, Isabella JR

2 New Hampshire (A) 9:10.22 8

1) ARCHER, Cailey SO 2) YORK, Emma SO

3) DOODY, Regan SO 4) YEOMANS, Nicole JR

3 Albany (A) 9:16.82 6

1) GRADY, Alicia SO 2) BUTTERFIELD, Kaitlyn SR

3) RUTT, Samantha JR 4) HAYES, Erin SO

4 Binghamton (A) 9:18.39 5

1) BURNELL, Carolyn SO 2) CULHANE, Carmela JR

3) ROSE, Zoe FR 4) MACKAY, Emily SR

5 Hartford (A) 9:29.87 4

1) ADEYANJU, Haleemot JR 2) D'ORSO, Hannah SO

3) O'CONNOR, Abigail SO 4) MARCELLO, Hailey JR

6 UMBC (A) 9:37.97 3

1) CASEY, Morgan SR 2) KAMEKA, Samantha JR

3) WILLMAN, Elizabeth FR 4) MCLAUGHLIN, Judy FR

7 Vermont (A) 9:42.59 2

1) STADTLANDER, Lindy SO 2) LEIGHTON, Jane SR

3) ROSS, Hayley SR 4) DOYLE, Carolyn SO
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#28 Women's High Jump
M America East 5' 10.75" Kerstin Darsney UMass-Lowell 2017 (1.80m)

11:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.47 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.71 1.74 Pts
1 BAILEY, Shannon SO Albany 1.71m 5' 71 /4 --- --- --- O XO XXO XXX 10

2 JENSEN, Erin SO UMass Lowell 1.67m 5' 53 /4 --- XO O XO O XXX 8

3 GARRISON, Sydney SO Hartford 1.67m 5' 53 /4 --- --- XO XO XXO XXX 6

4 ROBERTSON, Lucciana FR Binghamton 1.62m 5' 33 /4 --- O O XO XXX 5

5 QUANN, Lauren SR New Hampshi 1.62m 5' 33 /4 --- O XO XO XXX 4

6 MARTINEZ, Ashley JR Maine 1.62m 5' 33 /4 --- --- O XXO XXX 3

7 SANTOS, Jori SO New Hampshi 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XXO XXO XO XXX 2

8 RUDOLPH, Sierra SR UMass Lowell 1.57m 5' 13 /4 --- O XXO XXX 1

9 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 1.57m 5' 13 /4 --- XXO XXO XXX

10 LEWIS, Sydney SO UMass Lowell 1.52m 4' 113 /4 --- XO XXX

11 HA, Isabella SO UMass Lowell 1.47m 4' 93 /4 XXO XXX

COWAN, Katherine SR Maine NH --- --- XXX

#30 Women's Pole Vault
M America East 13' 7.25" Rita Ciambra New Hampshire 2011 (4.15m)

3:45 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.80 3.97 Pts
1 HILL, Rachel JR UMass Lowell 3.80m 12' 51 /2 --- --- --- O XO O O XXX 10

2 FARAG, Yasmen JR Maine 3.70m 12' 11 /2 --- --- --- O XO O XXX 8

3 HEINE, Danielle SO New Hampshi 3.55m 11' 73 /4 --- --- --- O O XXX 6

4 HOFFMAN, Jordan SR New Hampshi 3.55m 11' 73 /4 --- --- O XO XO XXX 5

5 WITTMANN, Sofia JR Vermont 3.40m 11' 13 /4 --- --- O O XXX 4

6 BECKER, Kaia SR Vermont 3.25m 10' 8" --- O O XXX 3

7 SILAR, Payton SO Vermont 3.10m 10' 2" O O XXX 2

8 SOLOMON-HOLLANDER, Han FR Albany 2.95m 9' 8" O XXX 1

SHARP, Alainna SR Maine NH XXX

JONES, Shelby JR Vermont NH --- XXX

GRAVIER, Jules FR UMass Lowell NH XXX

ITTLESON, Claire JR Maine NH XXX

MARTINEZ, Samantha JR Albany NH --- --- XXX

#32 Women's Long Jump
M America East 20' 10.75" Viktoriya Rybalko Maine 2003 (6.37m)

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FOSTER, Jade SO Albany 5.81m 19' 03 /4  (+0.9) 5.64 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.45 (+1.1) 5.81 (+0.9) 5.46 (+0.3) 2(1) 10

2 OMOKENI, Efe SO Albany 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0)  (+0.1) 5.67 (+1.4) 5.67 (+0.3) 2(2) 8

3 ONYEBADI, Petronilla JR UMBC 5.71m 18' 9"  (–0.2)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 5.64 (+0.0) 5.55 (+0.1) 5.71 (–0.2) 5.26 (–0.1) 2(3) 6

4 CHAN, Jenna SO Binghamton 5.67m 18' 71 /4  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0)  (–1.0) 5.39 (+0.7) 5.52 (–0.8) 2(4) 5

5 HOLLAND, Jasmine JR UMBC 5.64m 18' 6"  (+0.0) 5.64 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.1) 5.36 (+0.5) 5.36 (–0.4) 2(5) 4

6 TARANKO, Mia SO New Hampshi 5.58m 18' 33 /4  (+0.9) 5.49 (+0.0)  (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0)  (+0.7) 5.40 (–0.1) 5.58 (+0.9) 2(6) 3

7 NICHOLAS, Leann FR Albany 5.52m 18' 11 /2  (+3.0) 5.04 (–1.0) 5.52 (+3.0) 5.37 (–0.9)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 1(1) 2

8 BELLINI, Carolena FR Vermont 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (–1.3) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.31 (+0.0)  (–0.2) 5.37 (+1.1) 5.45 (–1.3) 2(7) 1
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#32 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
9 MAILLET, Cecilia SO Binghamton 5.44m 17' 101 /4  (+0.5) FOUL 5.41 (–1.1) FOUL 5.44 (+0.5) 5.44 (+0.0) 5.17 (+1.1) 1(2)

10 CROSIER, Rebecca SO UMass Lowell 5.44m 17' 101 /4  (+0.7) 5.30 (+2.0) 5.30 (+3.3) 5.44 (+0.7) 5.21 (–1.2) 5.24 (+2.8) 5.28 (+2.0) 1(6)

11 BARRIENTOS ALPHA, Rebeca SO Albany 5.39m 17' 81 /4  (–1.3) 5.19 (–0.3)  (–0.4) 5.39 (–1.3) 2(8)

12 CHAMBERLAIN, Olivia FR New Hampshi 5.38m 17' 8"  (+3.4)  (–0.2)  (–1.2) 5.38 (+3.4) 2(9)

13 PARSONS, Za'Kayza FR UMBC 5.18m 17' 0"  (+1.8) 5.15 (+1.4) 5.18 (+1.8) 4.33 (+0.7) 1(4)

14 CABALLERO, Kendall SO NJIT 5.18m 17' 0"  (+0.7) FOUL 4.84 (+0.1) 5.18 (+0.7) 1(8)

15 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 5.13m 16' 10"  (+0.3) 5.13 (+0.3) 5.08 (+0.1)  (–1.8) 2(10)

16 ASHAJU, Wonuola FR UMass Lowell 5.10m 16' 83 /4  (+0.8) 5.03 (–1.7) FOUL 5.10 (+0.8) 1(6)

17 YOUNG, Grace SO Binghamton 5.05m 16' 7"  (+1.3) 4.93 (+0.9) FOUL 5.05 (+1.3) 1(7)

18 TUDISCO, Saige JR New Hampshi 5.02m 16' 53 /4  (+0.1)  (–0.1) 5.02 (+0.1) 4.82 (–1.8) 2(11)

19 HOLLOWAY, Nia FR NJIT 5.01m 16' 51 /4  (–0.1) 5.01 (–0.1) FOUL FOUL 1(8)

20 PEPANIO, Jada FR Albany 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (–0.4) FOUL FOUL 4.99 (–0.4) 1(9)

21 MORONE, Sophia SO Binghamton 4.98m 16' 41 /4  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 4.98 (+0.0) 1(10)

22 ALMASIAN, Meline SO New Hampshi 4.95m 16' 3"  (–0.9)  (+1.0) 4.95 (–0.9)  (+0.0) 2(12)

23 LOBEL, Mia SO Vermont 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+0.8) FOUL 4.84 (+0.8) FOUL 1(11)

24 KORSAH, Brittany SR Binghamton 4.78m 15' 81 /4  (–0.4) FOUL FOUL 4.78 (–0.4) 1(12)

VARTABEDIAN, Savannah JR New Hampshi NM  (–0.1)  (–1.8)  (–0.6) 2

COWAN, Katherine SR Maine NM FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 1

SHARP, Alainna SR Maine NM FOUL  (+1.2)  (–1.4) 1

MATTIE, Mckinleigh SO NJIT NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

NELSON CHEVRY, Olivia FR Albany NM  (–0.6) PASS FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NICHOLAS, Leann FR Albany 5.52m 18' 11 /2  (+3.0) 5.04 (–1.0) 5.52 (+3.0) 5.37 (–0.9)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

2 MAILLET, Cecilia SO Binghamton 5.44m 17' 101 /4  (+0.5) FOUL 5.41 (–1.1) FOUL 5.44 (+0.5) 5.44 (+0.0) 5.17 (+1.1)

4 PARSONS, Za'Kayza FR UMBC 5.18m 17' 0"  (+1.8) 5.15 (+1.4) 5.18 (+1.8) 4.33 (+0.7)

6 ASHAJU, Wonuola FR UMass Lowell 5.10m 16' 83 /4  (+0.8) 5.03 (–1.7) FOUL 5.10 (+0.8)

6 CROSIER, Rebecca SO UMass Lowell 5.44m 17' 101 /4  (+0.7) 5.30 (+2.0) 5.30 (+3.3) 5.44 (+0.7) 5.21 (–1.2) 5.24 (+2.8) 5.28 (+2.0)

7 YOUNG, Grace SO Binghamton 5.05m 16' 7"  (+1.3) 4.93 (+0.9) FOUL 5.05 (+1.3)

8 CABALLERO, Kendall SO NJIT 5.18m 17' 0"  (+0.7) FOUL 4.84 (+0.1) 5.18 (+0.7)

8 HOLLOWAY, Nia FR NJIT 5.01m 16' 51 /4  (–0.1) 5.01 (–0.1) FOUL FOUL

9 PEPANIO, Jada FR Albany 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (–0.4) FOUL FOUL 4.99 (–0.4)

10 MORONE, Sophia SO Binghamton 4.98m 16' 41 /4  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 4.98 (+0.0)

11 LOBEL, Mia SO Vermont 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+0.8) FOUL 4.84 (+0.8) FOUL

12 KORSAH, Brittany SR Binghamton 4.78m 15' 81 /4  (–0.4) FOUL FOUL 4.78 (–0.4)

COWAN, Katherine SR Maine NM FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

SHARP, Alainna SR Maine NM FOUL  (+1.2)  (–1.4)

MATTIE, Mckinleigh SO NJIT NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 FOSTER, Jade SO Albany 5.81m 19' 03 /4  (+0.9) 5.64 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.45 (+1.1) 5.81 (+0.9) 5.46 (+0.3)

2 OMOKENI, Efe SO Albany 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0)  (+0.1) 5.67 (+1.4) 5.67 (+0.3)

3 ONYEBADI, Petronilla JR UMBC 5.71m 18' 9"  (–0.2)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 5.64 (+0.0) 5.55 (+0.1) 5.71 (–0.2) 5.26 (–0.1)

4 CHAN, Jenna SO Binghamton 5.67m 18' 71 /4  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0)  (–1.0) 5.39 (+0.7) 5.52 (–0.8)
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#32 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 HOLLAND, Jasmine JR UMBC 5.64m 18' 6"  (+0.0) 5.64 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.1) 5.36 (+0.5) 5.36 (–0.4)

6 TARANKO, Mia SO New Hampshi 5.58m 18' 33 /4  (+0.9) 5.49 (+0.0)  (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0)  (+0.7) 5.40 (–0.1) 5.58 (+0.9)

7 BELLINI, Carolena FR Vermont 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (–1.3) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.31 (+0.0)  (–0.2) 5.37 (+1.1) 5.45 (–1.3)

8 BARRIENTOS ALPHA, Rebeca SO Albany 5.39m 17' 81 /4  (–1.3) 5.19 (–0.3)  (–0.4) 5.39 (–1.3)

9 CHAMBERLAIN, Olivia FR New Hampshi 5.38m 17' 8"  (+3.4)  (–0.2)  (–1.2) 5.38 (+3.4)

10 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 5.13m 16' 10"  (+0.3) 5.13 (+0.3) 5.08 (+0.1)  (–1.8)

11 TUDISCO, Saige JR New Hampshi 5.02m 16' 53 /4  (+0.1)  (–0.1) 5.02 (+0.1) 4.82 (–1.8)

12 ALMASIAN, Meline SO New Hampshi 4.95m 16' 3"  (–0.9)  (+1.0) 4.95 (–0.9)  (+0.0)

VARTABEDIAN, Savannah JR New Hampshi NM  (–0.1)  (–1.8)  (–0.6)

NELSON CHEVRY, Olivia FR Albany NM  (–0.6) PASS FOUL

#34 Women's Triple Jump
M America East 43' 2.50" Tahari James Boston U 2009 (13.17m)

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 NICHOLAS, Leann FR Albany 12.96m 42' 61 /4  (+2.8) 12.39 (+0.6) 12.96 (+2.8) 12.76 (+3.2)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 KORSAH, Brittany SR Binghamton 12.71m 41' 81 /2  (+1.4) 11.11 (+1.3) 12.45 (+3.2) 12.71 (+1.4) 12.29 (+1.3) 12.50 (+1.4) FOUL 2(2) 8

3 HOLLAND, Jasmine JR UMBC 12.39m 40' 73 /4  (+2.0) 12.00 (+1.4) 12.20 (+2.2) 12.39 (+2.0) FOUL FOUL 12.18 (+1.6) 2(3) 6

4 JOYNER, Nia SR Binghamton 12.28m 40' 31 /2  (+1.3) 11.60 (+2.4) 12.28 (+1.3) 11.95 (+2.9) 12.01 (+0.3) 11.84 (+2.2) 11.80 (+2.0) 2(4) 5

5 CHAMBERLAIN, Olivia FR New Hampshi 11.83m 38' 93 /4  (+2.7) FOUL 11.83 (+2.7) 11.62 (+1.8) 11.37 (+0.4) 11.30 (+2.8) 11.30 (+2.4) 2(5) 4

6 BARRIENTOS ALPHA, Rebeca SO Albany 11.67m 38' 31 /2  (+1.9) 11.27 (+2.9) 11.44 (+1.8) 11.67 (+1.9) 11.58 (+1.8) 11.43 (+1.7) 11.67 (+0.5) 2(6) 3

7 YOUNG, Grace SO Binghamton 11.51m 37' 91 /4  (+2.0) FOUL 11.51 (+2.0) 10.69 (+2.9) FOUL 11.29 (+2.8) 11.19 (–0.6) 2(7) 2

8 ASHAJU, Wonuola FR UMass Lowell 11.36m 37' 31 /4  (+1.7) 11.36 (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 10.61 (+2.4) FOUL 10.89 (+1.2) 1(1) 1

9 TRICOZZI, Samantha SO Binghamton 11.23m 36' 101 /4  (+0.4) FOUL 11.20 (+3.7) 11.18 (–0.1) 11.21 (+1.7) FOUL 11.23 (+0.4) 1(2)

10 GRASSO, Alexandria SO UMass Lowell 11.19m 36' 81 /2  (+0.3) 10.85 (+0.4) 11.13 (+0.9) 11.19 (+0.3) 2(8)

11 MATTIE, Mckinleigh SO NJIT 11.01m 36' 11 /2  (+0.3) FOUL FOUL 11.01 (+0.3) 1(3)

12 GEDEON, Laila SO Binghamton 10.88m 35' 81 /2  (+0.3) FOUL FOUL 10.88 (+0.3) 1(4)

13 AGRI, Autumn FR New Hampshi 10.77m 35' 4"  (+0.4) FOUL 10.77 (+0.4) 10.73 (–0.8) 1(5)

14 BELLINI, Carolena FR Vermont 10.74m 35' 3"  (+2.2) FOUL 10.74 (+2.2) 10.68 (+0.6) 1(6)

15 BUSHNELL, Sarah SO Vermont 10.61m 34' 93 /4  (+0.8) FOUL FOUL 10.61 (+0.8) 1(7)

16 LOBEL, Mia SO Vermont 10.60m 34' 91 /2  (+1.6) 10.42 (+0.9) 10.60 (+1.6) FOUL 1(8)

17 SHARP, Alainna SR Maine 10.09m 33' 11 /4  (+2.8) 9.13 (+2.0) 10.09 (+2.8) 9.88 (–0.2) 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ASHAJU, Wonuola FR UMass Lowell 11.36m 37' 31 /4  (+1.7) 11.36 (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 10.61 (+2.4) FOUL 10.89 (+1.2)

2 TRICOZZI, Samantha SO Binghamton 11.23m 36' 101 /4  (+0.4) FOUL 11.20 (+3.7) 11.18 (–0.1) 11.21 (+1.7) FOUL 11.23 (+0.4)

3 MATTIE, Mckinleigh SO NJIT 11.01m 36' 11 /2  (+0.3) FOUL FOUL 11.01 (+0.3)

4 GEDEON, Laila SO Binghamton 10.88m 35' 81 /2  (+0.3) FOUL FOUL 10.88 (+0.3)

5 AGRI, Autumn FR New Hampshi 10.77m 35' 4"  (+0.4) FOUL 10.77 (+0.4) 10.73 (–0.8)

6 BELLINI, Carolena FR Vermont 10.74m 35' 3"  (+2.2) FOUL 10.74 (+2.2) 10.68 (+0.6)

7 BUSHNELL, Sarah SO Vermont 10.61m 34' 93 /4  (+0.8) FOUL FOUL 10.61 (+0.8)

8 LOBEL, Mia SO Vermont 10.60m 34' 91 /2  (+1.6) 10.42 (+0.9) 10.60 (+1.6) FOUL

9 SHARP, Alainna SR Maine 10.09m 33' 11 /4  (+2.8) 9.13 (+2.0) 10.09 (+2.8) 9.88 (–0.2)

Flight 2 of 2

1 NICHOLAS, Leann FR Albany 12.96m 42' 61 /4  (+2.8) 12.39 (+0.6) 12.96 (+2.8) 12.76 (+3.2)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)
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#34 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 KORSAH, Brittany SR Binghamton 12.71m 41' 81 /2  (+1.4) 11.11 (+1.3) 12.45 (+3.2) 12.71 (+1.4) 12.29 (+1.3) 12.50 (+1.4) FOUL

3 HOLLAND, Jasmine JR UMBC 12.39m 40' 73 /4  (+2.0) 12.00 (+1.4) 12.20 (+2.2) 12.39 (+2.0) FOUL FOUL 12.18 (+1.6)

4 JOYNER, Nia SR Binghamton 12.28m 40' 31 /2  (+1.3) 11.60 (+2.4) 12.28 (+1.3) 11.95 (+2.9) 12.01 (+0.3) 11.84 (+2.2) 11.80 (+2.0)

5 CHAMBERLAIN, Olivia FR New Hampshi 11.83m 38' 93 /4  (+2.7) FOUL 11.83 (+2.7) 11.62 (+1.8) 11.37 (+0.4) 11.30 (+2.8) 11.30 (+2.4)

6 BARRIENTOS ALPHA, Rebeca SO Albany 11.67m 38' 31 /2  (+1.9) 11.27 (+2.9) 11.44 (+1.8) 11.67 (+1.9) 11.58 (+1.8) 11.43 (+1.7) 11.67 (+0.5)

7 YOUNG, Grace SO Binghamton 11.51m 37' 91 /4  (+2.0) FOUL 11.51 (+2.0) 10.69 (+2.9) FOUL 11.29 (+2.8) 11.19 (–0.6)

8 GRASSO, Alexandria SO UMass Lowell 11.19m 36' 81 /2  (+0.3) 10.85 (+0.4) 11.13 (+0.9) 11.19 (+0.3)

#36 Women's Shot Put
M America East 49' 1.50" Tara Belinsky Albany 2019 (14.97m)

10:30 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BIGSBY, Shelby JR Albany 14.89m 48' 101 /4 14.24 13.85 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.89 10

2 NKWANTAH, Martina SO UMass Lowell 13.42m 44' 01 /2 12.98 12.66 12.72 13.24 13.42 13.04 8

3 SCOTT, Shania SO Albany 13.24m 43' 51 /4 13.24 13.17 12.90 FOUL 13.16 6

4 WILLIAMS, Sarah JR New Hampshi 12.94m 42' 51 /2 11.82 12.08 12.13 11.71 12.77 12.94 5

5 BOUDREAU, Paige SR Maine 12.51m 41' 01 /2 11.91 12.11 11.31 FOUL 12.09 12.51 4

6 MCFARLANE, Jasmine SR UMass Lowell 12.32m 40' 5" FOUL 12.32 11.57 12.06 12.02 12.03 3

7 DAMBOISE, Claudia SO Maine 12.12m 39' 91 /4 11.32 12.03 FOUL 11.91 11.66 12.12 2

8 PANAGAKOS, Elaina FR Maine 12.11m 39' 83 /4 12.11 11.93 11.74 FOUL 11.82 11.90 1

9 DAVILA, Arlene FR UMass Lowell 12.07m 39' 71 /4 FOUL 12.07 FOUL FOUL 11.38 11.29

10 HUNNEWELL-DUNPHE, Rebek SO Maine 11.70m 38' 43 /4 11.36 11.14 11.70

11 ROBERTS, Ava FR UMBC 11.56m 37' 111 /4 11.56 FOUL FOUL

12 SMITH, Shataeya JR UMass Lowell 11.41m 37' 51 /4 10.78 11.04 11.41

13 WILLARD, Kendall SR Maine 11.09m 36' 43 /4 11.01 11.09 FOUL

#38 Women's Discus
M America East 178' 1" Venique Harris Albany 2019 (54.28m)

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SCOTT, Shania SO Albany 47.42m 155' 7" FOUL 45.59 47.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10

2 BIGSBY, Shelby JR Albany 46.71m 153' 3" FOUL 43.78 FOUL FOUL 46.71 FOUL 8

3 ROBERTS, Ava FR UMBC 44.23m 145' 1" 38.16 39.28 FOUL 39.00 40.66 44.23 6

4 BUTLER, Sierra FR UMBC 43.53m 142' 10" 41.26 43.08 FOUL FOUL FOUL 43.53 5

5 MAGNUSON, Erica SR Maine 42.30m 138' 9" 40.58 FOUL 42.30 40.94 41.31 40.61 4

6 KRAFFT, Robyn SO Hartford 41.69m 136' 9" 39.33 38.17 41.69 34.18 FOUL 38.30 3

7 HOOSE, Gianna FR Binghamton 41.53m 136' 3" 41.53 40.10 36.64 37.86 37.75 FOUL 2

8 KROCHINA, Madison JR Binghamton 38.27m 125' 7" 37.16 38.27 34.43 FOUL 38.11 37.98 1

9 HUNNEWELL-DUNPHE, Rebek SO Maine 36.86m 120' 11" 32.78 36.86 36.41 34.20 35.69 35.30

10 SMITH, Shataeya JR UMass Lowell 36.47m 119' 8" 36.47 32.83 33.58

11 DAVILA, Arlene FR UMass Lowell 35.05m 115' 0" 35.05 FOUL FOUL

12 MCFARLANE, Jasmine SR UMass Lowell 34.95m 114' 8" 34.13 33.92 34.95

13 NKWANTAH, Martina SO UMass Lowell 33.04m 108' 5" 32.74 29.95 33.04

14 WILLIAMS, Sarah JR New Hampshi 32.93m 108' 0" 32.22 FOUL 32.93

15 BOUDREAU, Paige SR Maine 32.73m 107' 4" 31.68 32.73 FOUL

KELLEY, Morgan FR Vermont NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#40 Women's Hammer
M America East 200' 4" Rachel Bergeron Maine 2018 (61.07m)

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CAMPOS, Ludith JR Albany 60.14m 197' 4" 54.86 55.43 FOUL 56.56 60.14 59.68 10

2 WILSON, Mackenzie JR Maine 57.65m 189' 2" 53.95 57.65 52.36 55.74 52.83 FOUL 8

3 GBADAMOSI, Lynne JR Albany 52.92m 173' 7" 52.36 FOUL 49.71 52.92 FOUL FOUL 6

4 WILLIAMS, Sarah JR New Hampshi 52.65m 172' 9" 52.65 49.95 49.68 52.09 52.41 FOUL 5

5 BIGSBY, Shelby JR Albany 51.02m 167' 5" 47.88 49.77 47.83 48.41 51.02 50.89 4

6 GALETTE-ROWE, Shiana JR Albany 50.61m 166' 0" 49.69 FOUL FOUL 50.20 50.61 FOUL 3

7 KROCHINA, Madison JR Binghamton 49.51m 162' 5" FOUL 46.64 49.51 FOUL 49.23 FOUL 2

8 ZOTOU, Eleni SR UMBC 48.35m 158' 7" 47.20 47.61 46.51 47.52 FOUL 48.35 1

9 MAGNUSON, Erica SR Maine 46.11m 151' 3" 46.11 FOUL FOUL FOUL 45.58 44.42

10 TOBIN, Juliana SO Binghamton 44.89m 147' 3" 44.89 44.89 44.65

11 WATERS, Erin FR Binghamton 43.58m 143' 0" 43.58 42.39 42.13

12 COOPER, Zanaya SO Albany 43.52m 142' 9" 42.50 43.52 FOUL

13 BOUDREAU, Paige SR Maine 42.45m 139' 3" 40.65 42.45 40.60

14 HOOSE, Gianna FR Binghamton 41.25m 135' 4" 37.90 FOUL 41.25

15 HADLEY, Caroline JR Hartford 39.89m 130' 10" 35.88 FOUL 39.89

16 HUNNEWELL-DUNPHE, Rebek SO Maine 37.63m 123' 5" 34.94 37.49 37.63

#42 Women's Javelin
M America East 174' 2" Kelechi Nwanaga UMBC 2018 (53.08m)

12:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 COLLINS, Jewel SO Albany 42.86m 140' 7" 40.53 41.53 42.86 42.19 10

2 PELLETIER, Kayla FR Hartford 41.20m 135' 2" 39.58 34.76 39.39 37.80 38.64 41.20 8

3 VITO, Daniella FR NJIT 41.08m 134' 9" 36.88 41.08 39.05 39.21 40.46 6

4 FEID, Julia JR Maine 39.90m 130' 11" 38.88 39.90 37.49 38.94 39.36 39.82 5

5 WAPSHARE, Emma FR Vermont 39.84m 130' 8" 31.95 34.33 35.19 39.58 37.92 39.84 4

6 NKWANTAH, Martina SO UMass Lowell 38.29m 125' 7" 37.69 36.94 34.24 38.29 35.97 38.01 3

7 VALIANTI, Olivia FR New Hampshi 37.66m 123' 7" 35.61 37.66 31.88 30.75 34.23 36.57 2

8 QUANN, Lauren SR New Hampshi 37.63m 123' 5" 34.82 36.50 37.28 37.63 1

9 WILLARD, Kendall SR Maine 36.43m 119' 6" 34.34 33.02 36.43

10 MARTIN, Abigail JR Vermont 34.28m 112' 6" 34.28 29.67

11 BOURQUE, Alyssa FR Vermont 34.26m 112' 5" 34.26 33.40

12 ROGERS, Abby SO Vermont 31.71m 104' 0" 31.34 31.71

13 TILLMAN, Shayla SO Albany 29.05m 95' 4" 29.05

14 BUTLER, Sierra FR UMBC 28.79m 94' 5" 28.79 FOUL

#44 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 100H High Jump Shot Put 200 Long Jump Javelin 800

1 TRIARSI, Lauren

Vermont

Team Points: 10

4448 14.53
 (–1.1)

905

1.60m

5' 3"

736

9.29m

30' 53/4

483

25.82
 (+0.3)

813

5.13m

16' 10" (–1.9)

595

21.17m

69' 5"

311

2:37.21

605
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#44 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 100H High Jump Shot Put 200 Long Jump Javelin 800

2 PAYNE, Alexandria

Albany

Team Points: 8

4285 15.34
 (–1.1)

797

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

9.74m

31' 111/2

512

27.13
 (+0.3)

701

4.94m

16' 21/2 (–1.6)

543

26.03m

85' 5"

402

2:35.24

629

3 MYERS, Kayla

Vermont

Team Points: 6

4001 16.93
 (–0.3)

604

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

9.76m

32' 01/4

514

28.74
 (+0.3)

574

5.29m

17' 41/4 (–1.7)

640

23.63m

77' 6"

357

2:36.71

611

4 HYDE, Stephanie

Albany

Team Points: 5

3894 15.66
 (–1.1)

756

1.39m

4' 63/4

502

9.71m

31' 101/4

510

26.65
 (+0.3)

741

5.20m

17' 03/4 (–1.6)

614

18.39m

60' 4"

259

2:45.49

512

5 BALOGH DE GALA

UMass Lowell

Team Points: 4

3791 16.16
 (–1.1)

695

1.60m

5' 3"

736

9.96m

32' 81/4

527

28.63
 (+0.3)

582

4.95m

16' 3" (–1.5)

546

18.12m

59' 5"

254

2:51.25

451

6 THIER, Brianna

Albany

Team Points: 3

3449 16.34
 (–0.3)

673

1.30m

4' 31/4

409

7.89m

25' 103/4

392

28.56
 (+0.3)

587

4.82m

15' 93/4 (–1.5)

511

24.82m

81' 5"

379

2:46.73

498

7 O'BRIEN, Teagan

New Hampshire

Team Points: 2

3342 18.15
 (–0.3)

473

1.36m

4' 51/2

470

8.79m

28' 101/4

451

28.75
 (+0.3)

573

4.73m

15' 61/4 (–1.7)

487

19.75m

64' 9"

284

2:37.32

604

#44-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles
M America East 13.52 Courtney Warden Stony Brook 2017

10:20 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 14.53  (–1.1) 2(1) 905

2 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 15.34  (–1.1) 2(2) 797

3 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 15.66  (–1.1) 2(3) 756

4 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 16.16  (–1.1) 2(4) 695

5 THIER, Brianna SO Albany 16.34  (–0.3) 1(1) 673

6 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 16.93  (–0.3) 1(2) 604

7 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshire 18.15  (–0.3) 1(3) 473

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 THIER, Brianna SO Albany 16.34 673

2 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 16.93 604

3 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshire 18.15 473

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 14.53 905

2 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 15.34 797

3 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 15.66 756

4 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 16.16 695
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#44-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump
M America East 5' 10.75" Kerstin Darsney UMass-Lowell 2017 (1.80m)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 Pts
1 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 1.60m 5' 3" --- --- O --- O O O O O XXX 736

2 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 1.60m 5' 3" --- --- --- O --- O O O XO XXX 736

3 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 1.57m 5' 13 /4 --- --- O O XO O XXO O XXX 701

4 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 1.57m 5' 13 /4 --- --- O --- O XO O XO XXX 701

5 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 1.39m 4' 63 /4 --- O --- XXX 502

6 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshi 1.36m 4' 51 /2 XXO XXX 470

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.30 1.33 Pts
6 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshi (cont'd) O --- 470

7 THIER, Brianna SO Albany 1.30m 4' 31 /4 XO XXX 409

#44-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put
M America East 49' 1.50" Tara Belinsky Albany 2019 (14.97m)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 9.96m 32' 81 /4 9.46 9.04 9.96 527

2 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 9.76m 32' 01 /4 FOUL 8.81 9.76 514

3 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 9.74m 31' 111 /2 9.63 9.74 9.29 512

4 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 9.71m 31' 101 /4 9.50 9.71 9.55 510

5 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 9.29m 30' 53 /4 9.29 9.27 9.12 483

6 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshi 8.79m 28' 101 /4 8.15 8.07 8.79 451

7 THIER, Brianna SO Albany 7.89m 25' 103 /4 7.72 7.89 7.57 392

#44-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters
M America East 23.55 Mercedes Jackson UMBC 2015

Wind:  (+0.3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 25.82 813

2 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 26.65 741

3 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 27.13 701

4 THIER, Brianna SO Albany 28.56 587

5 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 28.63 582

6 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 28.74 574

7 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshire 28.75 573

#44-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump
M America East 20' 10.75" Viktoriya Rybalko Maine 2003 (6.37m)

9:30 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 5.29m 17' 41 /4  (–1.7)  (–2.0) 5.07 (–1.0) 5.29 (–1.7) 640

2 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 5.20m 17' 03 /4  (–1.6) 4.94 (–1.5) 5.07 (–1.5) 5.20 (–1.6) 614

3 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 5.13m 16' 10"  (–1.9) 5.07 (–1.6) 5.12 (–1.9) 5.13 (–1.9) 595

4 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 4.95m 16' 3"  (–1.5)  (–1.0) 4.94 (–1.6) 4.95 (–1.5) 546

5 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 4.94m 16' 21 /2  (–1.6) 4.94 (–1.6) 4.88 (–1.6) 4.73 (–1.5) 543
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#44-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
9:30 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
6 THIER, Brianna SO Albany 4.82m 15' 93 /4  (–1.5) 4.82 (–1.5) 4.82 (–0.5) 4.79 (–2.2) 511

7 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshi 4.73m 15' 61 /4  (–1.7) 4.73 (–1.7) 4.39 (–2.5) FOUL 487

#44-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin
M America East 174' 2" Kelechi Nwanaga UMBC 2018 (53.08m)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 26.03m 85' 5" 26.03 FOUL 24.04 402

2 THIER, Brianna SO Albany 24.82m 81' 5" 20.40 19.01 24.82 379

3 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 23.63m 77' 6" 23.63 FOUL 15.51 357

4 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 21.17m 69' 5" 20.99 20.66 21.17 311

5 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshi 19.75m 64' 9" 19.44 19.75 19.75 284

6 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 18.39m 60' 4" 18.39 16.68 17.58 259

7 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 18.12m 59' 5" FOUL 18.12 FOUL 254

#44-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters
M America East 2:07.01 Yolanda Ngarambe Vermont 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 PAYNE, Alexandria JR Albany 2:35.24 629

2 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 2:36.71 611

3 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 2:37.21 605

4 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshire 2:37.32 604

5 HYDE, Stephanie SO Albany 2:45.49 512

6 THIER, Brianna SO Albany 2:46.73 498

7 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 2:51.25 451

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Albany ALBY 246

2 UMass Lowell LOWE 129

3 UMBC UMBC 126

4 Binghamton BING 99

5 New Hampshire UNH 96

6 Vermont VERM 62

7 Hartford HART 39

8 Maine MAIN 35

9 NJIT NJIT 23
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